# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deep Root Partners, L.P.		106/26/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dimex LLC	
Street Address:	28305 State Route 7	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	45750	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1857706	ARBORGARD+

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (740)373-4409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 740.373.5455

Email: leeper@theisenbrock.com

Correspondent Name: M Dale Leeper

Address Line 1: 424 Second St PO Box 739
Address Line 4: Marietta, OHIO 45750

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Dale Leeper
Signature:	/M. Dale Leeper/
Date:	06/29/2007

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0180

900080579

source=arborgard trademark assigmment#page1.tif source=arborgard trademark assigmment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0181

### Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Deep Root Partners, L.P., in business at 530 Washington Street, San Francisco, California 94111, has adopted and used the following trademark: ARBORGARD+, for and in connection with non-metal fence panels for use as tree trunk protectors, in International Class 019, and registered the mark, being Registration No. 1857706, on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Dimex LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in business at 28305 State Route 7, Marietta, Ohio 45750 is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Deep Root Partners, L.P., as assignor, does hereby assign unto the said Dimex LLC, as assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, including all of assignor's rights to, in and under that certain Mutual Consent Agreement entered into between assignor and ARBORGUARD, Inc. effective on or about July 26, 2000.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Deep Root Partners, L.P. has caused this document to be duly and legally executed on this <a href="#">a6</a> day of June, 2007.

Deep Root Partners, L.P. By: Deep Root Corporation,

its General Partner

Julian Ray, Its Presiden

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0182

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
COUNTY OF In Januaras:

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said county and state, appeared Deep Root Partners, L.P., by Deep Root Corporation, its General Partner, by Julian Ray, its President, and acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation and thus of said limited partnership.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal, at <u>hancasco</u>, on this day of June, 2007.

Notary Public

(215486)

Motory Public - Collifornio Son Francisco County My Corner, Espires Nov 7, 2016

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 06/29/2007